

Broome County EMS Advisory Board

Tuesday 02/06/2024 at 6:00 PM

At BGH Russel Room OR Zoom <u>TBA</u>

Call to Order - Chairman Bealo

Roll Call, Introduction of New Members and Guests -

<u>Correspondence</u> – Any correspondence directed to the Board will be read/discussed.

Executive Session – No executive session requested at this time.

<u>Medical Director Action Items</u> –Please submit items needing consideration to the EMS Coordinator, in advance of the meeting

Committee / Project Reports:

- Executive Chairman Bealo
- Intelligence Briefing L. Michael Taylor, Broome County EMS Intelligence Liaison Officer,
- Broome County Legislature Legislator Mark Whalen
- Hospitals
 - Trauma System Update Bethlehem Emmons-Post,
 - UHS EMS System Update Scott Gurney
 - Ascension Lourdes Hospital Update Katie Loveland
- LifeNet Update Steve Sculley-Beaman
- Education
 - Broome County EMT program Liz Mednansky
 - Ascension Lourdes Paramedic Program Dave Tinklepaugh
- Electronic PCR System, Data Collection, and Usage ePCR News and Issues Mark Forest / Mike Cox

- Updates from the region and State Mike Cox
 - Regional EMS Council Report
 - NYS DOH Report
 - Medical Directors Report
- Update on Broome County New Radio System Chuck Rogers
- Update on Broome County EMS Dave Tinklepaugh
- Update from the Director Patrick Dewing

Old Business

1. Tetra Tech/Broome County Consultant Study

New Business

<u>Next Scheduled Meeting:</u> - Tuesday 4/2,2024 at 6:00 PM At Lourdes East/West room